enhanced stability. The electronic board benefits of an AUTOSET operation for the
QUAD/MIN/MAX modes resulting in a simplified use. The user parameters are stored
and can be recovered after switched off. An USB communication and a Graphical User
Interface (GUI) are introduced for ease of use.

Principle
The Exail MBC-DG-LAB   controllers   are   dither   signal   based: a low amplitude, low frequency tone signal is superimposed to
the modulation signal. The resulting  optical modulation is then detected and a digital signal processing based on a  FFTU analysis
principle allows to lock the operating point at the desired position.

MBC-DG-LAB
Continuously Tunable Modulator Bias Controller

Features
•	 MIN, MAX, QUAD+, QUAD-

•	 Any other operating point

•	 Continuous tuning of bias point

•	 USB remote control

•	 High stability and sensitivity

•	 Autoset

Applications
•	 LiNbO3, InP, GaAs modulators

•	 Digital NRZ, RZ, DPSK, PAM,...

•	 Low duty cycle pulse train, PPM

•	 Pulse applications

•	 Analog applications

Options
•	 Internal photodiode and tap coupler

•	 Benchtop and board versions

•	 Ditherless version

MBC

Performance Highlights

Parameter Min Typ Max Unit

DC bias voltage -10 - +10 V

Autoset mode MIN, MAX, QUAD-, QUAD+ -

Locking range - 360 - Degree

Locking accuracy at Quad± - 90 ± 0.5 - Degree

Extinction ratio at MIN mode - 50(1)  ± 0.05 - dB

(1) 50 dB: from modulator nominal Extinction Ratio value

北
京
波
威
科
技
有
限
公
司

01
0-
62
66
97
79

MODULATOR BIAS CONTROLLER | MBC-DG-LAB SERIES | 2/3

contact.photonics@exail.com | www.exail.com

Electrical Characteristics
Parameter Symbol Condition Min Typ Max Unit

DC bias Voltage Vbias - -10 - +10 V

Bias Voltage step DVbias
Manual mode 0.001 - 0.1 V

Automatic locking point - Transfer level MIN (0%), MAX (100%), QUAD- (-50%), QUAD+ (+50%) and other
transfer level value

Dither frequency fdither by 40 Hz frequency step 400 - 1400 Hz

Dither amplitude Vdither by 1 mV amplitude step 5 - 1000 mV

Optical Characteristics
Parameter Symbol Condition Min Typ Max Unit

At Photodiode input port (MBC-DG-LAB version A0 & B0)

Wavelength
λ

MBC-DG-LAB-A0 900 - 1600 nm

MBC-DG-LAB-B0 600 - 900 nm

Input optical power OP

MBC-DG-LAB-A0(1) - measured at 1550 nm -20 -10 -3 dBm

MBC-DG-LAB-A0(2)- measured at 1310 nm -19 -10 -2 dBm

MBC-DG-LAB-A0(3) - measured at 1060 nm -18 -8 -0.8 dBm

MBC-DG-LAB-B0(4) - measured at 850 nm -17 -7 0.5 dBm

At tap-Coupler input port (MBC-DG-LAB version A1, A2, A3, B1, B2)

Wavelength λ - 760 - 1600 nm

Input optical power OP

MBC-DG-LAB-A1(1) -  λ range 1550 nm ± 20nm 0 10 17 dBm

MBC-DG-LAB-A2(2) -  λ range 1310 nm ± 20nm 0.5 13 18 dBm

MBC-DG-LAB-A3(3) -  λ range 1060 nm ± 20nm 2.5 11.5 19 dBm

MBC-DG-LAB-A4(4) -  λ range 950 nm ± 20nm 2.5 11.5 19 dBm

MBC-DG-LAB-B1(5) -  λ range 850 nm ± 20nm 2.8 12.5 20 dBm